
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5

MeadowBrook Country Club

Valentine’s Dinner & Dance
Saturday, February 14, 2015

Reservations begin at 6pm

Enjoy a romantic evening at MeadowBrook’s annual sweetheart event 
with music provided by Infinity Music.

 
1st Course: Shrimp Scampi with Toast Points

2nd Course: Choice of
Boston Bib Wedge with Strawberry Vinagrette OR Cup of Lobster Bisque

3rd Course: Choice of
Chicken Picatta on a bed of Angel Hair Pasta with Broccolini $28++

Grilled King Salmon with a Beurre Blanc, Roasted New Potatoes and Broccolini $34++
10oz  Grilled Ribeye with Roasted New Potatoes and Broccolini $39++

Sliced Beef Tenderloin with Bearnaise and Roasted New Potatoes and Broccolini $45++
4th Course            

Raspberry Mousse with Fresh Berries and Chocolate Dipped Strawberry

This is a RSVP only event. Please contact the Business Office at 918.252.4121 or khinds@eaglegolf.com
no later than Wednesday, February 11th.



MeadowBrook Country Club
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5  •  p a g e  2

Please RSVP for Friday dining events by the preceding Wednesday by calling the business office 
at 918.252.4121 ext. 221 or email us at khinds@eaglegolf.com

Build Your Own Taco 
Family Night
Friday, February 6, 2015
Reservations begin at 5:30pm
Crispy and Soft Shells, Chicken and Beef 
Chicken Enchiladas
Served with Chips & Queso, Refried Beans, and 
Spanish Rice
Sopapillas with honey for dessert
Adults $11++ / Children 5-11 $6++ 
Children 4 & under eat free

Pasta Night
Friday, February 20, 2015
Reservations begin at 5:30pm
Enjoy salad served family style. Choose from three types 
of pasta, Marinara sauce, Alfredo sauce, grilled chicken, 
meatballs and Italian sausage. Served with assorted top-
pings and vegetables. Breadsticks and chef’s selection of 
delicious desserts will make for a wonderful evening at 
MBCC.
Adults $15++ • Children 5-11 $7++ • 
Children 4 and under  eat free

Chicken & Seafood
Friday, February 27, 2015
Reservations begin at 5:30pm
Tossed Salad with assorted dressings
Fried Shrimp
Chicken Greco
Blackened Tilapia
Oven Roasted New Potatoes
Steamed Vegetable Medley
Assorted Dessert Station
Adults $25++ / Children 5-11 $13++ / Children 4 & 
under eat free

F r i d a y  N i g h t  d i N N e r s



New Members
Please help us welcome these new 

members and their families 
to the MeadowBrook family 

and thank you 
to the Sponsoring Members:

MeadowBrook Country Club
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5  •  p a g e  3

L u c k y 
N u m b e r

Somewhere in this newsletter is a lucky 
member’s account number.  Please be 
sure to scan this issue closely to see if you 
are that lucky member. The lucky num-
ber is now worth a $50 golf shop credit. 
If you find your number, please contact 
the Business Office at 918-252-4121x222 or 
email us at adodson@eaglegolf.com.

February 
Drink Specials

Sweetie Martini
Vanilla Vodka, Godiva White Chocolate Liqueur, Amaretto, 

Grenadine, and Light Cream
Garnished with Honey and Sprinkles

Rose Blush Champagne Cocktail
Champagne, Sugar Cube, Bitters, and Grenadine

French Connection Coffee
Cognac, Amaretto, and Coffee

Garnished with Whipped Cream and Shaved Almonds

Mike & Becky Wilson
sponsored by Anthony Richardson



MeadowBrook Country Club
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5  •  p a g e  4

Advisory Board Election Results
A special thank you to all the Nominees on this
year’s ballot. Board members elected are Tim Penton, John 
Mansfield, and Mitch Criner. 
Thank you to Joe Ragsdale, Mike Stegge, and Nick Framel for 
serving on the Advisory Board for the previous three years, and 
to Gina Butefish who represented the WGA for the past two 
years. Your dedication and commitment to MeadowBrook is 
appreciated.

MeadowBrook’s New 
Membership Director

     Reagan Renfroe, a recent 
Marketing graduate from Oral 
Roberts University, returns to 
MeadowBrook Country Club as 
Membership Director. While com-
pleting his degree at ORU, Reagan 
worked as an assistant in the golf 
shop before leaving temporarily 
after graduation to pursue other 
opportunities. Reagan has spent 
years in the golf business and is 
eager to return to MeadowBrook 
Country Club. It’s likely you’ll find 
Reagan teeing it up with a member 
or fishing off the rocks on #8. 
     Reagan says, “The members have 
always been the greatest asset of 
MeadowBrook Country Club. It’s 
a home away from home for me 
and there is no other place I would 
rather be.” 

Membership Director
Reagan Renfroe:  

rrenfroe@eaglegolf.com

Dear Members,
 
     As I write this, the temperatures outside are in the 70’s, 
which is pretty good weather for January in Oklahoma.  It 
is also a good time for spraying our herbicides.  We are in 
the process of spraying all Bermuda grass and Zoysia with 
a tank mix of pre emergent, Round Up, Simiazine, and an 
adjuvant.  The pre emergent will control any weeds that try 
to germinate in the next six months.  The Round Up will 
control any winter weeds that have emerged (like poa).  The 
Simiazine is a herbicide, labeled mainly for poa, which is 
absorbed by the root unlike Round up which is absorbed 
through the leaf.  You could say we are attacking poa from 
the top and bottom.  The adjuvant in the tank helps the 
Round Up work better in colder weather.  
      Tree trimming and dead tree removal has been ongo-
ing since the fall.  The tree removed South of #8 green was 
75% rotten in the middle which was not noticeable until we 
started cutting.  There will come a time when we will start 
planting trees.  The new trees will be staked for support as 
they root in and also to show where golfers may take a free 
drop.  The local rule states you may drop within two club 
lengths no closer to the hole if the staked tree interferes with 
stance, swing, and or ball flight.  Please observe this local 
rule so our young trees will escape damage and grow into 
large, beautiful trees.  
     We will continue to restrict cart traffic on two designated 
holes at a time.  This reduction in cart traffic will greatly 
improve playability and allow for quicker green up in the 
spring.  Please observe the 90 degree rule when driving 
carts and repair ball marks.  Thank you for your coopera-
tion.
      See you on the course,
      Jason     



MeadowBrook Country Club
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5  •  p a g e  5

From the Ladies Tee...  

Please note: Your member account will be charged for the Annual Handicap Fee.

WGA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP INFORMATION

Name _____________________________ Husband______________________________

Address_________________________________________________________________

Zip Code ______________Phone(s) ________________________Birthday ___/___/___

E-mails _________________________________________________________________

Please check one or more:
___ I consider myself a ‘beginner’ or ‘9-Holes’ player on Wednesday mornings.

___ I consider myself an ‘established’ or ‘18-Holes’ player on Tuesday mornings.
To become a 2015 WGA member, please complete this form and return with your check 
for $75 for 18-Holes, or $50 for 9-Holes, made payable to ‘MeadowBrook WGA’ to the 

MeadowBrook Business office.

Mark your calendar for our upcoming ‘Membership Gathering’ to be held on 
Tuesday, February 10th at 10:30am.

Please join us as we gather to kick off and make plans for our 2015 golf season at MeadowBrook.  If 
you’re a new member or have an interest in joining or if you’re a past member of our association, we 
hope to see you there.

We are an active association comprised of accomplished and beginning golfers alike. Lucky number 
4301.  Your membership includes scheduled golf, social events, guest days and complimentary clinics 
from our Professional Staff.

Annual membership fees of $75 for 18-Holes, or $50 for 9-Holes, are now due. To become a 2015 WGA 
member please complete this form and return with your check made payable to ‘MeadowBrook 
WGA’ to the MeadowBrook Business office.

Make your plans for 2015 by enjoying the game of golf while meeting fellow members of your Club.

See you on Tuesday, February 10th!
Donna Roberts

18 Holes Sports Chair
918-625-0560



MeadowBrook Country Club
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5  •  p a g e  6

Happy Hour
Adults Only 5-7pm

MGA Guest Day 
FREE

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Omelet & 
Breakfast Bar
10:00am-2:00pm

WGA Bridge
10 amClub & 

Course 
Closed

Happy Hour
Adults Only 5-7pm

Build Your 
Own Taco
RSVP - 5:30pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

WGA Bridge
10 am

Club & 
Course 
Closed Pasta Night

RSVP - 5:30pm

WGA Bridge
10 am

Club & 
Course 
Closed

Happy Hour
Adults Only 5-7pm

Chicken & 
Seafood

RSVP - 5:30pm
Couple’s Bridge

7-10pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Omelet & 
Breakfast Bar
10:00am-2:00pm

4

11

18

25

5

12

19

26

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

        Sunday                   Monday                 TueSday                 WedneSday              ThurSday                    Friday                    SaTurday

1

8

15

22

3

10

17

24

2

9

16

23

Club & 
Course 
Closed

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Valentine’s
Dinner

RSVP - 6:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

WGA Member-
ship Gathering 

10:30 am
Tourn. Mtg. 

4:30pm
Board Mtg. 

5:30pm

Happy Hour
Adults Only 5-7pm

Business Office - 918-252-4121 • Golf Shop - 918-252-4122  •  Lunch served Tuesday - Sunday - 11:00 am - 3:00 pm
MBCC Office Staff Email Addresses

Business Office - 918-252-4121

General Manager 
Bobby Hadden: bhadden@eaglegolf.com

Food & Beverage Director 
Jeff Niceley: jniceley@eaglegolf.com

Accountant 
Amy Winebarger-Dodson: adodson@eaglegolf.com

Accounting Assistant 
Kerri Hinds: khinds@eaglegolf.com

Membership Director
 Reagan Renfroe:  rrenfroe@eaglegolf.com

February



MeadowBrook Country Club
M e m b e r s h i p  N e w s l e t t e r  •  F e b r u a r y  2 0 1 5  •  p a g e  7

Couple’s Bridge
7-10pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

WGA 18
Comp. Play

9:30 am
Tourn. Mtg. 

4:30pm
Board Mtg. 

5:30pm

WGA 9
Luck of the Irish

9:00 am

Happy Hour
5-7pm Adults Only

Member 
Mixer

RSVP - 6pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

MGA St. 
Paddy’s Day 

Scramble
9 am

2

9

16

23

30

        Sunday                   Monday                 TueSday                 WedneSday              ThurSday                    Friday                    SaTurday

WGA 18
Comp. Play

9:30 am

WGA 9
FGP

9:00 am

Happy Hour
5-7pm Adults Only

Steak & 
Seafood

RSVP - 6:00pm

Men’s 
Stag Night 

Kick-Off Party
6-8pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

3

10

17

24

31

6

13

20

27

7

14

21

28

5

12

19

26

4

11

18

25

Ladies Chip & 
Putt Clinic

9:30 am

Aerification

WGA 9
Par 3’s & 4’s

9:00 am
MGA Guest Day

FREE
Happy Hour
5-7pm Adults Only

Pasta Night
RSVP - 6:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

WGA 18
Comp. Play

9:30 amClub & 
Course 
Closed

WGA 9
Putts

9:00 am

Happy Hour
5-7pm Adults Only

Chicken
& Seafood
RSVP - 6:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Omelet & 
Breakfast Bar
10:00am-2:00pm

Club & 
Course 
Closed

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm

Omelet & 
Breakfast Bar
10:00am-2:00pm

Club & 
Course 
Closed

Club & 
Course 
Closed

Aerification

Breakfast Available
7:00am-3:00pm Club & 

Course 
Closed

1

8

15

22

29
WGA 18

Comp. Play
9:30 am

Business Office - 918-252-4121 • Golf Shop - 918-252-4122  •  Lunch served Tuesday - Sunday - 11:00 am - 3:00 pm
MBCC Golf Staff Email Addresses

Golf Shop - 918-252-4122

Head Golf Professional 
Todd Kinnikin: tkinnikin@eaglegolf.com

Superintendent
Jason Judd:jjudd@eaglegolf.com

MeadowBrook Website Login:
www.meadowbrookcc.net 

Name: enter your member number
Password:  enter your last name

March


