MeadowBrook Country Club



Valentine's Dinner & Dance

Saturday, February 14, 2015 Reservations begin at 6pm

Enjoy a romantic evening at MeadowBrook's annual sweetheart event with music provided by Infinity Music.

1st Course: Shrimp Scampi with Toast Points 2nd Course: Choice of Boston Bib Wedge with Strawberry Vinagrette OR Cup of Lobster Bisque 3rd Course: Choice of Chicken Picatta on a bed of Angel Hair Pasta with Broccolini \$28++ Grilled King Salmon with a Beurre Blanc, Roasted New Potatoes and Broccolini \$34++ 10oz Grilled Ribeye with Roasted New Potatoes and Broccolini \$39++ Sliced Beef Tenderloin with Bearnaise and Roasted New Potatoes and Broccolini \$45++ 4th Course Raspberry Mousse with Fresh Berries and Chocolate Dipped Strawberry

This is a RSVP only event. Please contact the Business Office at 918.252.4121 or khinds@eaglegolf.com no later than Wednesday, February 11th.

Membership Newsletter · February 2015 · page 2



Build Your Own Taco Family Night

Friday, February 6, 2015 Reservations begin at 5:30pm Crispy and Soft Shells, Chicken and Beef Chicken Enchiladas Served with Chips & Queso, Refried Beans, and Spanish Rice Sopapillas with honey for dessert *Adults* \$11++ / *Children 5-11* \$6++ *Children 4 & under eat free*

FRIDAY NIGHT DINNERS





Chicken & Seafood

Friday, February 27, 2015 Reservations begin at 5:30pm Tossed Salad with assorted dressings Fried Shrimp Chicken Greco Blackened Tilapia Oven Roasted New Potatoes Steamed Vegetable Medley Assorted Dessert Station *Adults* \$25++ / *Children 5-11* \$13++ / *Children 4 & under eat free*

Pasta Night Friday, February 20, 2015

Reservations begin at 5:30pm

Enjoy salad served family style. Choose from three types of pasta, Marinara sauce, Alfredo sauce, grilled chicken, meatballs and Italian sausage. Served with assorted toppings and vegetables. Breadsticks and chef's selection of delicious desserts will make for a wonderful evening at MBCC.

Adults \$15++ • Children 5-11 \$7++ • Children 4 and under eat free

Please RSVP for Friday dining events by the preceding Wednesday by calling the business office at 918.252.4121 ext. 221 or email us at khinds@eaglegolf.com

Membership Newsletter · February 2015 · page 3



New Members

Please help us welcome these new members and their families to the MeadowBrook family and thank you to the Sponsoring Members:

Mike & Becky Wilson sponsored by Anthony Richardson

LUCKY Number

Somewhere in this newsletter is a lucky member's account number. Please be sure to scan this issue closely to see if you are that lucky member. The lucky number is now worth a \$50 golf shop credit. If you find your number, please contact the Business Office at 918-252-4121x222 or email us at adodson@eaglegolf.com.



Februa Drink Special

Sweetie Martini

Vanilla Vodka, Godiva White Chocolate Liqueur, Amaretto, Grenadine, and Light Cream Garnished with Honey and Sprinkles

Rose Blush Champagne Cocktail Champagne, Sugar Cube, Bitters, and Grenadine

French Connection Coffee

Cognac, Amaretto, and Coffee Garnished with Whipped Cream and Shaved Almonds





MeadowBrook's New Membership Director

Reagan Renfroe, a recent Marketing graduate from Oral Roberts University, returns to MeadowBrook Country Club as Membership Director. While completing his degree at ORU, Reagan worked as an assistant in the golf shop before leaving temporarily after graduation to pursue other opportunities. Reagan has spent years in the golf business and is eager to return to MeadowBrook Country Club. It's likely you'll find Reagan teeing it up with a member or fishing off the rocks on #8.

Reagan says, "The members have always been the greatest asset of MeadowBrook Country Club. It's a home away from home for me and there is no other place I would rather be."

> Membership Director Reagan Renfroe: rrenfroe@eaglegolf.com

Advisory Board Election Results

A special thank you to all the Nominees on this year's ballot. Board members elected are Tim Penton, John Mansfield, and Mitch Criner.

Thank you to Joe Ragsdale, Mike Stegge, and Nick Framel for serving on the Advisory Board for the previous three years, and to Gina Butefish who represented the WGA for the past two years. Your dedication and commitment to MeadowBrook is appreciated.

Dear Members,

As I write this, the temperatures outside are in the 70's, which is pretty good weather for January in Oklahoma. It is also a good time for spraying our herbicides. We are in the process of spraying all Bermuda grass and Zoysia with a tank mix of pre emergent, Round Up, Simiazine, and an adjuvant. The pre emergent will control any weeds that try to germinate in the next six months. The Round Up will control any winter weeds that have emerged (like poa). The Simiazine is a herbicide, labeled mainly for poa, which is absorbed by the root unlike Round up which is absorbed through the leaf. You could say we are attacking poa from the top and bottom. The adjuvant in the tank helps the Round Up work better in colder weather.

Tree trimming and dead tree removal has been ongoing since the fall. The tree removed South of #8 green was 75% rotten in the middle which was not noticeable until we started cutting. There will come a time when we will start planting trees. The new trees will be staked for support as they root in and also to show where golfers may take a free drop. The local rule states you may drop within two club lengths no closer to the hole if the staked tree interferes with stance, swing, and or ball flight. Please observe this local rule so our young trees will escape damage and grow into large, beautiful trees.

We will continue to restrict cart traffic on two designated holes at a time. This reduction in cart traffic will greatly improve playability and allow for quicker green up in the spring. Please observe the 90 degree rule when driving carts and repair ball marks. Thank you for your cooperation.

See you on the course, Jason

From the Ladies Tee...

Mark your calendar for our upcoming 'Membership Gathering' to be held on Tuesday, February 10th at 10:30am.

Please join us as we gather to kick off and make plans for our 2015 golf season at MeadowBrook. If you're a new member or have an interest in joining or if you're a past member of our association, we hope to see you there.

We are an active association comprised of accomplished and beginning golfers alike. Lucky number 4301. Your membership includes scheduled golf, social events, guest days and complimentary clinics from our Professional Staff.

Annual membership fees of \$75 for 18-Holes, or \$50 for 9-Holes, are now due. To become a 2015 WGA member please complete this form and return with your check made payable to 'MeadowBrook WGA' to the MeadowBrook Business office.

Make your plans for 2015 by enjoying the game of golf while meeting fellow members of your Club.

See you on Tuesday, February 10th! Donna Roberts 18 Holes Sports Chair 918-625-0560

Name	Husban	ıd
	1140/41	···
Address		
Zip Code	Phone(s)	Birthday//
E-mails		
	Please check one o	r more:
Leonaidana		' player on Wednesday mornings.



SUNDAY	Monday	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	Friday	SATURDAY
1 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm	2 Club & Course Closed	3 WGA Bridge 10 am	4 Happy Hour Adults Only 5-7pm	5	6 Build Your Own Taco RSVP - 5:30pm	7 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm
8 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm Omelet & Breakfast Bar 10:00am-2:00pm	9 Club & Course Closed	10 WGA Member- ship Gathering 10:30 am Tourn. Mtg. 4:30pm Board Mtg. 5:30pm	11 Happy Hour Adults Only 5-7pm	12	13	14 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm Valentine's Dinner RSVP - 6:00pm
15 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm	16 Club & Course Closed	17 WGA Bridge 10 am	18 Happy Hour Adults Only 5-7pm MGA Guest Day FREE	19	20 Pasta Night RSVP - 5:30pm	21 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm
22 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm Omelet & Breakfast Bar 10:00am-2:00pm	23 Club & Course Closed	24 WGA Bridge 10 am	25 Happy Hour Adults Only 5-7pm	26 Couple's Bridge 7-10pm	27 Chicken & Seafood RSVP - 5:30pm	28 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm
		F	ebrua	ry		

Business Office - 918-252-4121 • Golf Shop - 918-252-4122 • Lunch served Tuesday - Sunday - 11:00 am - 3:00 pm

MBCC Office Staff Email Addresses Business Office - 918-252-4121

General Manager Bobby Hadden: bhadden@eaglegolf.com

Food & Beverage Director Jeff Niceley: jniceley@eaglegolf.com Accountant Amy Winebarger-Dodson: adodson@eaglegolf.com

> Accounting Assistant Kerri Hinds: khinds@eaglegolf.com

Membership Director Reagan Renfroe: rrenfroe@eaglegolf.com Membership Newsletter · February 2015 · page 7

SUNDAY	Monday	TUESDAY	WEDNESDAY	THURSDAY	Friday	SATURDAY
1 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm Mar	Club & Course Closed	3 WGA 18 Comp. Play 9:30 am	4 WGA 9 FGP 9:00 am Happy Hour 5-7pm Adults Only	5 Men's Stag Night Kick-Off Party 6-8pm	6 Steak & Seafood RSVP - 6:00pm	7 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm
8 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm Omelet & Breakfast Bar 10:00am-2:00pm	9 Club & Course Closed	10 WGA 18 Comp. Play 9:30 am Tourn. Mtg. 4:30pm Board Mtg. 5:30pm	11 WGA 9 Luck of the Irish 9:00 am Happy Hour 5-7pm Adults Only	12 Member Mixer RSVP - 6pm	13	14 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm MGA St. Paddy's Day Scramble 9 am
15 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm	16 Club & Course Closed Aerification	17 Ladies Chip & Putt Clinic 9:30 am Aerification	18 WGA 9 Par 3's & 4's 9:00 am MGA Guest Day FREE Happy Hour 5-7pm Adults Only	19	20 Pasta Night RSVP - 6:00pm	21 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm
22 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm Omelet & Breakfast Bar 10:00am-2:00pm	23 Club & Course Closed	24 WGA 18 Comp. Play 9:30 am	25 WGA 9 Putts 9:00 am Happy Hour 5-7pm Adults Only	26 Couple's Bridge 7-10pm	27 Chicken & Seafood RSVP - 6:00pm	28 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm
29 Breakfast Available 7:00am-3:00pm	30 Club & Course Closed	31 WGA 18 Comp. Play 9:30 am				

Business Office - 918-252-4121 • Golf Shop - 918-252-4122 • Lunch served Tuesday - Sunday - 11:00 am - 3:00 pm

MBCC Golf Staff Email Addresses Golf Shop - 918-252-4122

Head Golf Professional Todd Kinnikin: tkinnikin@eaglegolf.com

Superintendent Jason Judd:jjudd@eaglegolf.com MeadowBrook Website Login: www.meadowbrookcc.net

<u>Name:</u> enter your member number <u>Password:</u> enter your last name